

BID TABULATION - REBID COUNTY JAIL WASHER UNIT

<b>REBID COUNTY JAIL WASHER UNIT 8-8-2017</b>	<b>LOOMIS BROS. EQUIPMENT CO.</b>
	409 BILTMORE DR FENTON MO 63026
<b>BID PRICE FOR INSTALLED LAUNDRY WASHER UNIT</b>	\$13,831.00
<b>PRODUCT DETAILS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PROPOSED BY BIDDER</b>	COIN OPERATED WASHER WILL BE SET TO BE USED AT NO VEND PRICE. SEE ATTACHED WARRANTY INFORMATION.
<b>REQUIRED DOCUMENTS</b>	
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A
<b>COMMENTS:</b>	SEE ATTACHED



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**BID #: 17-0060**

**Invitation for Bid: REBID COUNTY JAIL WASHER**

**Date Issued: 7-11-2017**

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, AUGUST 8, 2017, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification  
 Contact:**

**KERRY ROGERS**  
 Department of Public Works  
 636-797-5011  
 krogers@jeffcomo.org

**Contract  
 Contact:**

**VICKIE PRATT**  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5380

**SAMPLE ENVELOPE**

**Mail (3) Three  
 Complete Copies  
 With Vendor And  
 Bid Information As  
 Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	<b>DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK</b>
	<b>JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI</b>
	<b>729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100</b>
	<b>HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100</b>
SEALED BID: ( <i>BID NAME</i> )	

**Contract Term:  
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE  
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND  
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor  
 Information:**

<u>Loomis Bros. Equipment Co.</u>	<u>Dale Loomis</u>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<u>409 Biltmore Drive</u>	
Address	Signature
<u>Fenton, MO 63026</u>	<u>President</u>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<u>(800) 783-6665</u>	<u>8/7/17 43-0742008</u>
Telephone #	Date Tax ID #
<u>sales@loomisbros.com</u>	<u>(636) 600-4950</u>
E-mail	Fax #

\* Depending on density and soil content of goods.

**BID PRICE FOR INSTALLED LAUNDRY WASHER UNIT = \$ 13,831.00**

PRODUCT DETAILS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PROPOSED BY BIDDER:

\*Coin operated washer will be set to be used at no vend  
price. See attached warranty information.





ESTIMATED INBOUND FACTORY FREIGHT: \$250.00

SERVICES INCLUDED:

1. Delivery, rig in, set & level, anchor & bolt as required
2. Disconnect, disassemble and rig out existing model 30020 washer
3. Disassemble and reassemble new Milnor model 30015C4E washer
4. Connect to proper existing utilities within 5'
5. Start-up, Testing, and In-Service Training

PRICE FOR ABOVE SERVICES ONLY: \$5,265.00

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITIES:

1. Provide adequate ingress and egress for equipment
2. Utility services provided which meet all local codes
3. Disposal of crating and packaging materials
4. Provide proper concrete foundation for equipment

EXTENDED ONE YEAR LABOR WARRANTY: \$216.00

ESTIMATED SALES TAX (7.35%): EXEMPT

**TOTAL:** \$13,831.00

**TERMS:** Balance due Net 30.

**Note:** Customer is tax exempt. Tax exemption certificate is on file. Account #1086677

Initial \_\_\_\_\_